### 504477664 07/27/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4524366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2016	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIGNODE INDUSTRIAL GROUP S.A. PROPRIETARY LIMITED	07/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STOPAK INDIA PVT. LTD.	
Street Address:	65-B, BOMMASANDRA INDUSTRIAL AREA	
Internal Address:	HOSUR MAIN ROAD	
City:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560099	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D726771
Application Number:	29527237
Patent Number:	7011480
Patent Number:	7128510
Patent Number:	7913724
Application Number:	14902940
Application Number:	14898822
Application Number:	15114028
Application Number:	15114023

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700
Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

REEL: 043122 FRAME: 0074

PAIENI

504477664

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017
Talal Alla dana anta O	

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Stopak Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 043122 FRAME: 0075

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent and Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") effective as of June 1, 2016, by and between Signode Industrial Group S.A. Proprietary Limited (hereinafter "Signode SA"), a private company incorporated in the Republic of South Africa, Registration Number 2015/146783/07, whose registered address is Office 301 HJ, 3rd Floor, 54 Melrose Boulevard, Melrose Arch, Melrose North, 2196 Johannesburg, South Africa, and

Stopak India Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter "**Stopak India**"), a Private Limited company incorporated in India, Registration Number U21024KA2008PTCO46375, whose registered address is 65-B, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Hosur Main Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560099.

Signode SA owns, and Stopak India desires to obtain, any and all right, title, and interest that Signode SA has in and to:

- (1) the patents (collectively, the "Patents") and the patent applications (collectively, the "Patent Applications") listed in Exhibit A attached to this Assignment;
- (2) any and all inventions disclosed in the **Patents** and the **Patent** Applications (collectively, the "Inventions"); and
- (3) the trademarks, any and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all common law rights therein, listed in Exhibit B attached to this Assignment (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For valuable consideration received, **Signode SA** hereby confirms having sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to **Stopak India**, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives, effective as of the date first referred above, any and all right, title, and interest of **Signode SA** in and to the **Patents**, the **Patent Applications**, the **Inventions**, and the **Trademarks** worldwide, to be held and enjoyed by **Stopak India**, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Signode SA** had this Assignment not been made, including, without limitation:

Page 1 of 9

- (1) any and all right, title, and interest of **Signode SA** to make applications for patent that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to any of the **Patents** or the **Patent Applications**;
- (2) any and all right, title, and interest of **Signode SA** in and to any patents issuing from the **Patent Applications** and in and to any patents issuing from any applications for patent claiming priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to any of the **Patents** or the **Patent Applications**; and
- (3) any and all rights of **Signode SA** to sue for any past, present, and future infringement of the **Patents** and the **Trademarks**, any patents issuing from the **Patent Applications**, and any patents issuing from any applications for patent claiming priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to any of the **Patents** or the **Patent Applications**, including, without limitation, the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements and the right to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief.

Signode SA hereby covenants and agrees through its employees, agents, officers, directors, and shareholders that Signode SA will, upon request of Stopak India, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives and without further remuneration, fully cooperate with Stopak India in procuring any of the Patent Applications and any applications for patent claiming priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to any of the Patents or the Patent Applications.

Signode SA hereby covenants and agrees through its employees, agents, officers, directors, and shareholders that Signode SA will, upon request of Stopak India, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives and without further remuneration, execute and deliver any papers that may be reasonably necessary to Stopak India's, its successors', assigns', nominees', and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the Patents, the Patent Applications, the Inventions, and the Trademarks including, but not limited to, all oaths, declarations, affidavits, and attestations for and related to the Patents, the Patent Applications, the Inventions, and the Trademarks.

Signode SA hereby covenants and agrees through its employees, agents, officers, directors, and shareholders that Signode SA will, upon request of Stopak India, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives and without further remuneration, provide any information, testify in any legal proceeding, and take any other actions that may be reasonably necessary to Stopak India's, its successors', assigns', nominees', and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the Patents, the Patent Applications, the Inventions, and the Trademarks.

# Signode SA

Signature	Date Signed
By: Meliet / En	July 13,2016
Name: Robert J. Evans	······································
Гitle: <u>Director</u>	·····
Company: <u>Signode Industrial Group S</u>	A. Proprietary Limited
Office 301 HJ	••••
3rd Floor	·
54 Melrose Boulevard	
Melrose Arch	
Melrose North	
2196 Johannesburg, South	Africa

The person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature	Date Signed
Grandlesmalden_	July 13,2016

### Signode SA

Signature	Date Signed	
By: () (UNCM)	July	13,2016
Name: Gaurav Maheshwari		
Title: Director		
Company: <u>Signode Industrial Group S.A. P</u>	roprietary Limited	
Office 301 HJ		
3rd Floor		
54 Melrose Boulevard		
Melrose Arch		
Melrose North		
2196 Johannechura South Afric	3	

The person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature Date Signed

July 13, 2016

Signature Date Signed  By: July 13, 2016	
Name: Nils Stenger	
Γitle: <u>Director</u>	
Company: Signode Industrial Group S.A. Proprietary Limited	
Office 301 HJ	
3rd Floor	
54 Melrose Boulevard	
Melrose Arch	
Melrose North	
2196 Johannesburg, South Africa	

The person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name hereto.

<u>Signature</u>	out.
0,	nk a.
<u> </u>	Moualdon

Signode SA

Date Signed
July 13, 2016

### Stopak India

Signature	Date Signed	
By: LAWWOUL	July	1344,2016
Name: <u>Gaurav Maheshwari</u>		
Title: <u>Director</u>		
Company: Stopak India Pyt. Ltd.		
65-B,		
Bommasandra Industrial Area		
Hosur Main Road		
Bangalore, Karnataka		
India, 560099		

The person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature Date Signed

July 13, 2016

# EXHIBIT A

Patents				
Patent No.	Country	Туре	Issued	Title
002496927-0001	EM	Design	4-Jul-14	Inflator Devices
002700468-0001	EM	Design	13-May-15	Fluid distribution equipment
7,011,480	US	Utility	14-Mar-06	Dunnage Bags
7,128,510	US	Utility	31-Oct-06	Dunnage Bags
7,913,724	US	Utility	29-Mar-11	Inflation Device
D726,771	US	Design	14-Apr-15	Inflator Device
2009/06395	ZA	Utility	30-Jun-10	Inflation Valve
2011/08194	ZA	Utility	26-Sep-12	Inflation Device

Patent Applications						
Application No.	Country	Туре	Filed	Title		
2010247030	AU	Utility	22-Apr-10	Inflation Device		
2761693	CA	Utility	22-Apr-10	Inflation Device		
162308	CA	Design	11-May-15	Inflator for Dunnage Bags		
10774616	EP	Utility	22-Apr-10	Inflation Device		
29/527,237	us	Design	18-May-15	Inflation Device for Dunnage Bags		
IB2014/060727	wo	PCT	15-Apr-14	Inflation Valve		
IB2014/062197	wo	PCT	13-Jun-14	Dunnage Bag Arrangement		
IB2015/050592	WO	PCT	27-Jan-15	Dunnage Bag Arrangement		
IB2015/050594	WO	PCT	27-Jan-15	Dunnage Bag Arrangement		
IB2015/050601	WO	PCT	27-Jan-15	Deflator Arrangement		
IB2015/052700	WO	PCT	14-Apr-15	-15 Inflator Arrangement		

## **EXHIBIT B**

Trademark Registrations						
Reg. No.	Country	Mark	Int'l Class			
3990647	US	STOPAK JUMBO	17			
2009/17203 ZA		STOPAK JUMBO	17			
2002/10535	ZA	STOPAK	22			
2002/10536	ZA	STOPAK	39			
2002/10534	ZA	STOPAK	17			
1993/02079	ZA	STO-PAK	17			

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 043122 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 07/27/2017**